

First Nations Community Housing Recognition Awards 2025

The First Nations Housing Community Awards Committee reserves the right to reject any submission that is deemed to be breaking the spirit of the Community Recognition Awards Program at their discretion.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PLEASE NOTE

- All submissions are to approval of the First Nations Housing Community.
- By submitting content to First Nations Housing Conference, you acknowledge and agree that
 First Nations Housing Conference and/or First Nations Housing Community shall have the right
 to use and reproduce the submitted content in future years. This includes, but is not limited to,
 the use of the content in publications, reports, presentations, marketing materials, and any
 other communication channels or platforms utilized.
- First Nations Housing Conference and/or First Nations Housing Community shall not be responsible for any claims or disputes arising from the submission and use of the content.

DISCLAIMERS

- The First Nations Housing Community Awards Committee reserves the right to reject any application that is deemed to be breaking the spirit of the Community Recognition Awards Program at their discretion.
- You are responsible for the Content that you submit, including its legality, reliability, and appropriateness.
- You agree to keep all records necessary to establish that your Content does not violate any of the requirements of this clause and make such records available upon our reasonable request.
- We are under no obligation to regularly monitor the accuracy or reliability of your Content submitted. We reserve the right to modify or remove any Content at any time.
- When you apply for the award, you must provide us information that is accurate, complete, and current at all times. Failure to do so constitutes a breach of the Terms, which may result in immediate termination of your application.
- All submissions are subject to the eligibility rules and disclaimers. Subject to approval of the First Nations Housing Community.
- By submitting content to First Nations Housing Conference, you acknowledge and agree that
 First Nations Housing Conference and First Nations Housing Community shall have the right to
 use and reproduce the submitted content in future years. This includes, but is not limited to, the
 use of the content in publications, reports, presentations, marketing materials, and any other
 communication channels or platforms utilized. First Nations Housing Conference and/or First



Nations Housing Community shall not be responsible for any claims or disputes arising from the submission and use of the content.

COPYRIGHT POLICY

- We respect the intellectual property rights of others. It is our policy to respond to any claim that Content posted on the Service infringes the copyright or other intellectual property "infringement" of any person.
- If you are a copyright owner, or authorised on behalf of one, and you believe that the copyrighted work has been copied in a way that constitutes copyright infringement that is taking place through the Service, you must submit your notice in writing to the attention of "Copyright Infringement" to info@firstnationshousingconference.com and include in your notice a detailed description of the alleged Infringement.
- You may be held accountable for damages (including costs and attorneys' fees) for misrepresenting that any Content is infringing your copyright.

COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT NOTICE

In order to lodge a complaint with us, please contact us at <u>info@tagcreativestrategy.com</u> with the following information:

- Your name and address.
- Details of the alleged breach of copyright; and
- URL link to the alleged breach of copyright (if applicable).

Please allow us 30 days to investigate your complaint, after which we will contact you immediately to resolve the issue.